506939518 10/25/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6986356

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAE-CHUN GO	10/22/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IN SEOK KO		
Street Address:	503-HO, 1704-DONG, 166, JUNGDONG-RO, BUCHEON-SI,		
City:	GYEONGGI-DO		
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF		
Name:	HYUN SEOK KO		
Name: Street Address:	HYUN SEOK KO 804-HO, 1202-DONG, 212, JOMARU-RO, BUCHEON-SI,		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8477568

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)384-7211

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2133847200
Email: firm@iplapa.com
Correspondent Name: JAMES E. BAME

Address Line 1:3580 WILSHIRE BLVD 17TH FL.Address Line 4:LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2205-01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES E. BAME
SIGNATURE:	/James E. Bame/
DATE SIGNED:	10/25/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=2205-01PatentAssign_signed_formatted#page1.tif source=2205-01PatentAssign_signed_formatted#page2.tif

PATENT 506939518 REEL: 057906 FRAME: 0939

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JAE-CHUN GO, an individual with citizenship of Republic of Korea, hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, referred to as "the undersigned", owns the entire right, title and interest of improvements disclosed in the United States Letters Patent No. 8,477,568 issued on 2 July 2013, and entitled: ALARM CLOCK WHICH OPERATES IN CONJUNCTION WITH A GRADUALLY FADING-IN LAMP;

AND WHEREAS, IN SEOK KO, an individual whose pose office address is 503-Ho, 1704-Dong, 166, Jungdong-ro, Bucheon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea, and HYUN SEOK KO, an individual whose post office address is 804-Ho, 1202-Dong, 212, Jomaru-ro, Bucheon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Repulic of Korea, hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, referred to as "the assignees", wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned has (have) sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the assignees the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents (and all other patents) which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to the assignees in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY covenant(s) that the undersigned has (have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has (have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

PATENT REEL: 057906 FRAME: 0940 AND THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY further covenant(s) and agree(s) that the undersigned will communicate to the assignees any facts known to us respecting said patent, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional continuation, continuations legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the assignees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said patent in all countries.

IN WIT	NESS WHEREOF, execu	ted by the	undersigned	on the date(s)	opposite the
name(s).		t t			
			0 1	and the second	
Date: Ocotho	er 22, 2021	Signature	: <u> </u>		
			Jae-Chun G	ó	
				*	
		= '=' =, = ,= ,= ,= . 			رسو هو المدين سو هو المدين شو المدين
STATE OF					
COUNTY OF)			
	onally appeared saide his free act and deed on the	is	and acknown	wledged the for	egoing
Seal				- · ·	demonstrate the second of the

PATENT REEL: 057906 FRAME: 0941

RECORDED: 10/25/2021